Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Stephen T. Cook	02/09/2007
Dale R. Conley	02/09/2007
Mark F. Broerman	02/09/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DAYTON SYSTEMS GROUP, INC.
Street Address:	3003 South Tech Blvd.
City:	Miamisburg
State/Country:	ОНІО
Postal Code:	45342

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10569910

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)241-1666

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 216 861 5582

Email: tnauman@faysharpe.com

Correspondent Name: Timothy E. Nauman
Address Line 1: 1100 Superior Avenue

Address Line 2: 7th Floor

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DSGZ 2 00029

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Timothy E. Nauman

Total Attachments: 2

source=_0212131609_001#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 018879 FRAME: 0884

500221958

\$40 00 00 source=_0212131609_001#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 018879 FRAME: 0885

Attorney's Docket No. DSGZ 2 00029 (DSG 038) Page 1 of 2

ASSIGNMENT

We, **Stephen T. Cook** of 9108 Rolling Green Trail, Miamisburg, Ohio 45342-6781; **Dale R. Conley** of 2256 Tampico Trail, Bellbrook, Ohio 45305; and **Mark F. Broerman** of 2316 Culver Avenue, Dayton, Ohio 45420-1330, having invented certain new and useful improvements in:

CONTAINER END FORMING SYSTEM

for which we have made application for Letters Patent of the United States, the said application having been filed on February 28, 2006, as U.S. Serial No. 10/569,910, do hereby, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, sell, assign, and transfer unto:

DAYTON SYSTEMS GROUP, INC.

an Ohio corporation having a principal place of business at 3003 South Tech Blvd., Miamisburg, Ohio 45342, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries with all rights under the International Convention including the right to claim priority, and the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof.

We, therefore, authorize and request the Patent Office officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all Letters Patent when granted, solely to the said:

DAYTON SYSTEMS GROUP, INC.

for its sole use, and that of its successors,	
Signed at Migual bank Off, on this 9th	day of Fobluady, 2006
	shen T. Cook
	Date: 02/09/07
Printed Name: DIANA L. STEWAR	$\overline{\mathcal{L}}$
Witness Printed Name: Bright, E. Rachutenn	Date: 2 9 07

· Attorney's Docket No. DSGZ 2 00029 (DSG 038) Page 2 of 2

Signed at Miamistans, OH, on this	day of _	February	, 2006.
	\wedge	ley ()	
^	Dále R. Coni	ley (/	
Witness Printed Name: DIANA L. STEW	Date: <u>C</u>	02/09/07	
, 			
Witness Printed Name: Brodley E. Bachera	Date:	2-9-07	
'			
Signed at Mianis bug Olf, on this	day of	February	, 2006.
-	Mus Mark F. Bros	Forman	~
Diana & Stewarf Witness Printed Name: DIANA L. STE		02/09/07	
Witness Printed Name: Madle J. Bachero.	Date:	2/9/05	

RECORDED: 02/12/2007